

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** 10-1328 **Version:** 4

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 5/10/2011 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/24/2011 Final action: 5/24/2011

Title: Chief Administrative Office recommending Board authorize Chair to sign a Memorandum of

Understanding between the Judicial Council of California, Administrative Office of the Courts, Superior Court of California, and the County of El Dorado regarding the Re-roofing project of the Superior

Courthouse in South Lake Tahoe.

FUNDING: Courthouse Construction Funding.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2C -Budget Transfer.pdf, 2. 10-1328 A - MOU.pdf, 3. 10-1328 B - Feb 23, 2009 Approval Letter.pdf,

4. 10-1328 C - Contract Route SLT Re-Roof.pdf, 5. 10-1328 D MOU - SLT Re-Roof.pdf

| Date      | Ver. | Action By            | Action    | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------------|-----------|--------|
| 5/24/2011 | 4    | Board of Supervisors | Approved  | Pass   |
| 4/26/2011 | 3    | Board of Supervisors | Approved  | Pass   |
| 4/19/2011 | 2    | Board of Supervisors | Continued | Pass   |
| 1/4/2011  | 1    | Board of Supervisors | Approved  | Pass   |